

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CUM SECRETARY ARUNACHAL PRADESH NURSING COUNCIL 'C' SECTOR, NAHARLAGUN - 791110

Email=arpncouncil@rediffmail.com

Phone+ Fax= 0360-2350445

MED/APNC/05/2012-Pt -VI/2327

Dated: - 5th December 2022

## //CIRCULAR//

Sub: Introduction of OMR (Optical Mark Recognition) based written test to be used in the Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council (APNC) Licentiate Examinations from the year 2023 onwards.

This is for general information to all concerned that in pursuance of the resolution approved by the Council in the 19<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting of Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council (APNC) Naharlagun dated 9<sup>th</sup> August 2022 regarding introduction of OMR (Optical Mark Recognition) based written test to be used in the Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council (APNC) Licentiate Examinations for the first time for various categories of nursing personnel i.e. ANM, GNM, Post Basic B.Sc. (N), B.Sc. (N) and M.Sc.(N) from the year 2023 onwards in order to ensure smooth conduct of written licentiate examinations and also in par with other standardized examinations/test in the State.

Therefore, APNC is pleased to adopt the OMR based written test to be used in the Licentiate examinations of APNC. Hence, all the nursing candidates appearing in the licentiate examinations are requested to have complete knowledge about the OMR based written test in ahead of time.

This is for your kind information and compliance please.

## Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Health &FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The PA to Special Secretary (Health & FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to President, Indian Nursing Council Govt. of India New Delhi.
- 4. The Mission Director NHM, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 5. The Director Health Service, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 6. The Director Family Welfare, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 7. The Director TRIHMS, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 8. The Director Medical Education, (T&R), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 9. The Deputy Director Nursing (Nursing Cell) DHS, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 10. All the District Medical Officers, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 11. All Principal, B.Sc. Nursing College of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 12. All Principal, GNM Nursing Schools of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 13. All Principal, ANM Nursing Schools of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 14. All proprietor/Chairman of Private Hospitals/ Nursing Homes of Arunachal Pradesh.

15. Office Copy.

(Mrs. Rani Borang)

Arunachal Pradesh
Nursing Council

President

Arunachal Pradesh Nursing Council Naharlagun.